Fully optimized and integrated
module
700 and 800 lumens
60° and 80° beam angle
Input power: 14W
435 and 460 CBCP
Designed to fi t 5-6"
aperture fi xtures

 700 = 700 Lumens   35 = 3500K
 800WF = 800 Lumens: Wide Flood
Ordering Guide
Item  Ordering Max. No. of DLM700 Modules
Number Description per Power Supply
51597 OT17/120-277/700E 1
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Values
Ambient Operating Temperature T a -30 to +50°C *
Storage Temperature Range T stg -30 to +90°C (-22 to +194°F)
Voltage Range Vmax 12 – 24 Vdc
Max. Reverse Voltage/Current V R /IR 24 Vdc/1 Amp
Max. Tc point Tc  80°C *
* Module only, to maintain 50,000 hrs.
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and cause potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
Specifi cation Data
Item  Ordering  Module Power* Module Operating Voltage  Color CBCP Beam Angle Lumen
Number Description Dimensions (W) Current (mA) (Vdc) Temp. (K) (cd) (degrees) Output
70287 DLM700/835/4.0 IN 2.21 (H) x 4.05 (Ø) in 14 700 21 3500 460 60 700
70084 DLM800WF/835/4.0 IN 2.21 (H) x 4.05 (Ø) in 14 700 21 3500 435 80 800
Wiring Diagram
*All data is related to entire module at Tc point of 25°C. Data refl ects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing
process. End users need to take into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
Product is shipped with 30 in. input connector.
Assembly Diagram
Candlepower Distribution
Angle (°) Intensity (cd)
 0 460
 5 452
 10 432
 15 388
 20 333
 25 287
 30 242
 35 200
 40 181
 45 163
 50 121
115
230
345
460
109
218
326
435
Angle (°) Intensity (cd)
0  435
5  429
10 415
15 390
20 359
25 324
30 285
35 246
40 209
45 174
50 143
DLM700
DLM800WF